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Foreword 

ISO (the International Organization for Standardization) and IEC (the International Electrotechnical 
Commission) form the specialized system for worldwide standardization. National bodies that are members of 
ISO or IEC participate in the development of International Standards through technical committees 
established by the respective organization to deal with particular fields of technical activity. ISO and IEC 
technical committees collaborate in fields of mutual interest. Other international organizations, governmental 
and non-governmental, in liaison with ISO and IEC, also take part in the work. In the field of information 
technology, ISO and IEC have established a joint technical committee, ISO/IEC JTC 1. 

International Standards are drafted in accordance with the rules given in the ISO/IEC Directives, Part 2. 

The main task of the joint technical committee is to prepare International Standards. Draft International 
Standards adopted by the joint technical committee are circulated to national bodies for voting. Publication as 
an International Standard requires approval by at least 75 % of the national bodies casting a vote. 

Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this document may be the subject of patent 
rights. ISO and IEC shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent rights. 

ISO/IEC 27002 was prepared by Joint Technical Committee ISO/IEC JTC 1, Information technology, 
Subcommittee SC 27, IT Security techniques. 

This first edition of ISO/IEC 27002 comprises ISO/IEC 17799:2005 and ISO/IEC 17799:2005/Cor.1:2007. Its 
technical content is identical to that of ISO/IEC 17799:2005. ISO/IEC 17799:2005/Cor.1:2007 changes the 
reference number of the standard from 17799 to 27002. ISO/IEC 17799:2005 and 
ISO/IEC 17799:2005/Cor.1:2007 are provisionally retained until publication of the second edition of 
ISO/IEC 27002. 

 

 

IS
O

/I
EC

 2
70

02
:2

00
5 

- P
re

vi
ew

 o
nl

y 
C

op
y 

vi
a 

IL
N

A
S 

e-
Sh

op



IS
O

/I
EC

 2
70

02
:2

00
5 

- P
re

vi
ew

 o
nl

y 
C

op
y 

vi
a 

IL
N

A
S 

e-
Sh

op



ICS  35.040 Ref. No. ISO/IEC 17799:2005/Cor.1:2007(E)

©   ISO/IEC 2007 – All rights reserved 

Published in Switzerland 
 

 

INTERNATIONAL STANDARD ISO/IEC 17799:2005 
TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1 
Published 2007-07-01 

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION • МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ ОРГАНИЗАЦИЯ ПО СТАНДАРТИЗАЦИИ • ORGANISATION INTERNATIONALE DE NORMALISATION
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION • МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ ЭЛЕКТРОТЕХНИЧЕСКАЯ КОМИССИЯ • COMMISSION ÉLECTROTECHNIQUE INTERNATIONALE
 

  

Information technology — Security techniques — Code of 
practice for information security management 

TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1 

Technologies de l'information — Techniques de sécurité — Code de bonne pratique pour la gestion de la 
sécurité de l'information 

RECTIFICATIF TECHNIQUE 1 

Technical Corrigendum 1 to ISO/IEC 17799:2005 was prepared by Joint Technical Committee ISO/IEC JTC 1, 
Information technology, Subcommittee SC 27, IT Security techniques. 

                               

Throughout the document: 

Replace “17799” with “27002”. 
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